OP \$1890.00 4512906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent		04/18/2018	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMPLOYBRIDGE, LLC (f/k/a KOOSHAREM, LLC)
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	REMEDYTEMP, LLC (F/K/A REMEDYTEMP, INC.)
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	SELECT PEO, LLC (F/K/A SELECT PEO, INC.)
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	
	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC (F/K/A SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.)
	·
Name:	SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC (F/K/A SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.)
Name: Street Address:	SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC (F/K/A SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.) 1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	SELECT TEMPORARIES, LLC (F/K/A SELECT TEMPORARIES, INC.) 1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY SUITE 1040

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900447315 REEL: 006346 FRAME: 0440

Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, LLC (F/K/A TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.)
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	WESTAFF SUPPORT, INC.
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	ABLEST, LLC (F/K/A ABLEST, INC.)
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	WESTAFF, INC.
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	STAFFING SOLUTIONS SOUTHEAST, INC.
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	EMPLOYMENT SOLUTIONS MANAGEMENT, INC.

Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	PROFESSIONAL DRIVERS OF GEORGIA, INC.
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	STAFFING SOLUTIONS SOUTHWEST, INC.
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA
Name:	EB IP HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	1040 CROWN POINTE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1040
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30338
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 75

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4512906	CANDID8
Registration Number:	3858262	CPUTILITY
Registration Number:	3776883	CU THERE
Registration Number:	3776882	CU THERE
Registration Number:	3283052	
Registration Number:	3723721	DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE
Registration Number:	3528477	HIREPAY
Registration Number:	3933107	ISEARCH
Registration Number:	3947069	ISTATEMENT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86125566	REFQUEST
Registration Number:	3791142	REQUISTAFF
Registration Number:	3850929	REQUISTAFF
Registration Number:	3539049	SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3889989	SELECT TRUCKERS PLUS
Registration Number:	3374299	SELECTREMEDY
Serial Number:	85920108	SENTINEL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3835870	STAFFPOD
Registration Number:	4429575	TEAMLINK
Registration Number:	4197415	TYMENTRY
Registration Number:	3714323	TYMETRICS
Registration Number:	3493655	ZIPLINE
Registration Number:	2002401	EDGE
Registration Number:	1660054	HIRE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	2029804	HPT
Registration Number:	2007936	INTELLIGENT STAFFING
Registration Number:	3061073	MANAGER MATCH
Registration Number:	2879681	MEGABLAST
Registration Number:	1357133	REMEDY
Registration Number:	3037996	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK
Registration Number:	2235965	REMEDY TECHNICAL
Registration Number:	1363675	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES
Registration Number:	1364854	REMEDYTEMP
Registration Number:	2520583	REMX
Registration Number:	3080863	REMX VERIFY
Registration Number:	3244549	WE GET PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3677456	SELECT FOCUS
Registration Number:	3096831	
Registration Number:	2200417	TANDEM
Registration Number:	3737650	TRADEFORCE BY SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	2357309	ON-LOCATION & ESSENTIAL
Registration Number:	3381117	PROVIDING ESSENTIAL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2763783	TALENT TRAK
Registration Number:	2878383	TIME TRAK
Registration Number:	1672759	ABLEST
Registration Number:	1855940	WESTAFF
Registration Number:	2151346	MEDICALSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2595816	EMPLOYBRIDGE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595844	EMPLOYBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2128258	
Registration Number:	3296876	PERSONNEL ONE
Registration Number:	3338485	RESOURCE ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	2062248	PRODRIVERS
Registration Number:	2821674	PRODRIVERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2821668	PRODRIVERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2578757	PROLOGISTIX
Registration Number:	1950471	RESOURCEMFG
Registration Number:	2001252	RESOURCEMFG
Registration Number:	1816089	STAFFING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2591862	VALUE IN PARTNERING
Registration Number:	4700939	REFQUEST
Registration Number:	4671911	RESDIN
Registration Number:	4671904	SELECT STAFFING
Registration Number:	4801416	SNAP SHOT SURVEY NOTING ASSOCIATE PERFOR
Registration Number:	4671251	THE SELECT FAMILY OF STAFFING COMPANIES
Registration Number:	4671910	VAUGHAN CONSULTING GROUP
Registration Number:	2094123	ACCOUNTINGSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1985401	GUESTFIRST
Registration Number:	1984631	
Registration Number:	2001255	
Registration Number:	1966983	PROFITPARTNERS
Registration Number:	1970221	PROFITPARTNERS
Registration Number:	2002862	PROTRONICS
Registration Number:	2001254	PROTRONICS
Registration Number:	2185248	STAFFINGRESOURCES, INC.
Registration Number:	2463037	TELESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ESTEFANIA LAUREANO
SIGNATURE:	/ESTEFANIA LAUREANO/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 19

source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page4.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page5.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page6.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page7.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page8.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page9.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page10.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page11.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page12.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page13.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page14.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page15.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page16.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page17.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page18.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page19.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page20.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page21.tif source=EMPLOYBRIDGE 2018 - Trademark Release [EXECUTION VERSION]#page22.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of April 18, 2018 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG ("CS"), in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to below. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of May 16, 2014 (as the same may be further amended, supplemented, restated, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among EMPLOYBRIDGE, LLC (f/k/a KOOSHAREM, LLC), a California limited liability company (the "Borrower"), EMPLOYBRIDGE HOLDING COMPANY (f/k/a NEW KOOSHAREM CORPORATION), a Delaware corporation, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and CS, as Administrative and as Collateral Agent, (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 16, 2014 (as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated, reaffirmed or otherwise modified from time to time), among the Borrower, the Guarantors party thereto and CS, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, (c) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2014, among the Borrower, RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.), a California limited liability company, Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.), a California limited liability company, Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.), a California limited liability company, Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC (f/k/a Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company, Westaff Support, Inc., a California corporation, Ablest, LLC (f/k/a Ablest, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company, and Westaff, Inc., a Delaware corporation in favor of CS, as Collateral Agent, (d) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2015, among Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc., a Georgia corporation, in favor of CS, as Collateral Agent, (e) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2015, among Employment Solutions Management, Inc., a Georgia corporation, in favor of CS, as Collateral Agent, (f) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2015, among Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc., a Georgia corporation, in favor of CS, as Collateral Agent, (g) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2015, among Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc., a Georgia corporation, in favor of CS, as Collateral Agent and (h) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2015, among EB IP Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in favor of CS, as Collateral Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (b) through (h), the "Security Documents").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Documents, the Borrower, RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.), Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.), Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.), Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC (f/k/a Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc.), Westaff Support, Inc., Ablest, LLC (f/k/a Ablest, Inc.), Westaff, Inc., Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc., Employment Solutions Management, Inc., Professional Drivers of Georgia, Inc., Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc. and EB IP Holdings LLC (in such capacities, collectively, the "Grantors") granted to the Collateral Agent, and its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (a) June 3, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5294/0203, (b) February 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame

5457/0473, (c) February 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5457/0457, (d) February 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5457/0465, (e) February 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5457/0481 and (f) January 4, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5701/0556.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of April 18, 2018, among the Borrower and CS, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, the Collateral Agent agreed to release any and all lien and security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself, the Secured Parties and their permitted successors and assigns, does hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably release, cancel, terminate, relinquish, discharge and reassign, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantors and their successors and assigns: (a) all liens and security interests created under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, in each case, in the Trademark Collateral, (b) all of the Collateral Agent's and any other Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and (c) all liens and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. The Collateral Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take any further actions, in each case as reasonably requested by the Grantors and at the sole expense of the Company, to evidence the release and termination of the security interests in the Trademark Collateral. The execution and delivery of this Release and any further documents and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.
- 3. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Doreen Barr

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Whitney Gaston Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademark CANDID8 CPUTILITY CU THERE	Jurisdiction U.S. Federal U.S. Federal	Application Number 86014905 77892067	Application Date 19-Jul-2013 12-Dec-2009 26-Feb-2009	Registration Number 4512906 3858262 3776883	Registration Date 08-Apr-2014 05-Oct-2010 20-Apr-2010	Owner Koosharem LLC Koosharem LLC	Status Registered Registered Registered
CU THERE	U.S. Federal	77678536	25-Feb-2009	3776882	20-Apr-2010	Koosharem LLC	Registered
Design Only	U.S. Federal	78938350	26-Jul-2006	3283052	21-Aug-2007	Koosharem LLC	Registered
DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE	U.S. Federal	77702149	30-Mar-2009	3723721	08-Dec-2009	Koosharem LLC	Registered
HIREPAY	U.S. Federal	77217409	27-Jun-2007	3528477	04-Nov-2008	Koosharem LLC	Registered
ISEARCH	U.S. Federal	85140821	29-Sep-2010	3933107	15-Mar-2011	Koosharem LLC	Registered
ISTATEMENT	U.S. Federal	85025084	28-Apr-2010	3947069	19-Apr-2011	Koosharem LLC	Registered
REFQUEST	U.S. Federal	86125566	21-Nov-2013			Koosharem LLC	Pending
REQUISTAFF	U.S. Federal	77678675	26-Feb-2009	3791142	18-May-2010	Koosharem LLC	Registered
REQUISTAFF	U.S. Federal	77678676	26-Feb-2009	3850929	21-Sep-2010	Koosharem LLC	Registered
SELECT STAFFING	U.S. Federal	77195777	01-Jun-2007	3539049	25-Nov-2008	Koosharem LLC	Registered
SELECT TRUCKERS U.S. Federal PLUS	U.S. Federal	85024250	27-Apr-2010	3889989	14-Dec-2010	Koosharem LLC	Registered

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Status
SELECTREMEDY	U.S. Federal	78914797	22-Jun-2006	3374299	22-Jan-2008	Koosharem LLC	Registered
SENTINEL WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS	U.S. Federal	85920108	01-May-2013			Koosharem LLC	Pending
STAFFPOD	U.S. Federal	77678468	25-Feb-2009	3835870	17-Aug-2010	Koosharem LLC	Registered
TEAMLINK	U.S. Federal	85641435	02-Jun-2012	4429575	05-Nov-2013	Koosharem LLC	Registered
TYMENTRY	U.S. Federal	85479111	22-Nov-2011	4197415	28-Aug-2012	Koosharem LLC	Registered
TYMETRICS	U.S. Federal	77627057	05-Dec-2008	3714323	24-Nov-2009	Koosharem LLC	Registered
ZIPLINE	U.S. Federal	77251669	09-Aug-2007	3493655	26-Aug-2008	Koosharem LLC	Registered
EDGE	U.S. Federal	74652892	29-Mar-1995	2002401	24-Sep-1996	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered
HIRE INTELLIGENCE	U.S. Federal	74109053	25-Oct-1990	1660054	08-Oct-1991	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered
HPT	U.S. Federal	74722612	29-Aug-1995	2029804	14-Jan-1997	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered
INTELLIGENT STAFFING	U.S. Federal	74704110	21-Jul-1995	2007936	15-Oct-1996	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered
MANAGER MATCH	U.S. Federal	78375009	26-Feb-2004	3061073	21-Feb-2006	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered
MEGABLAST	U.S. Federal	78302699	19-Sep-2003	2879681	31-Aug-2004	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered

Registered	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	23-May-2006	3096831	13-Jan-2005	78546894	U.S. Federal	Design Only
Registered	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	01-Sep-2009	3677456	06-May-2008	77466682	U.S. Federal	SELECT FOCUS
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	22-May-2007	3244549	19-Jun-2006	78911643	U.S. Federal	WE GET PEOPLE
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	11-Apr-2006	3080863	14-Dec-2004	78532273	U.S. Federal	REMX VERIFY
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	18-Dec-2001	2520583	30-Oct-1998	75579944	U.S. Federal	REMX
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	08-Oct-1985	1364854	12-Apr-1985	73531872	U.S. Federal	REMEDYTEMP
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	01-Oct-1985	1363675	04-Mar-1985	73525027	U.S. Federal	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	30-Mar-1999	2235965	07-Jul-1998	75514823	U.S. Federal	REMEDY TECHNICAL
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	03-Jan-2006	3037996	15-Nov-2004	78516954	U.S. Federal	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK
Registered	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	27-Aug-1985	1357133	01-Mar-1985	73524668	U.S. Federal	REMEDY
Status	Owner	Registration Date	Registration Number	Application Date	Application Number	Jurisdiction	Trademark

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Status
TANDEM	U.S. Federal	75240067	11-Feb-1997	2200417	27-Oct-1998	Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC (f/k/a Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc.)	Registered
TRADEFORCE BY SELECT STAFFING	U.S. Federal	77444076	09-Apr-2008	3737650	12-Jan-2010	Tandem Staffing Solutions, LLC (f/k/a Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc.)	Registered
ON-LOCATION & ESSENTIAL	U.S. Federal	75706002	12-May-1999	2357309	13-Jun-2000	Westaff Support, Inc.	Registered
PROVIDING ESSENTIAL PEOPLE	U.S. Federal	77205276	13-Jun-2007	3381117	12-Feb-2008	Westaff Support, Inc.	Registered
TALENT TRAK	U.S. Federal	76430396	15-Jul-2002	2763783	16-Sep-2003	Westaff Support, Inc.	Registered
TIME TRAK	U.S. Federal	76441182	14-Aug-2002	2878383	31-Aug-2004	Westaff Support, Inc.	Registered
THE INTELLIGENT TEMPORARY	U.S. State			26753	08-May-1986	RemedyTemp, LLC (f/k/a RemedyTemp, Inc.)	Registered CA
SELECT	U.S. State		48316		20-Aug-1997	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	Registered CA
SELECT STAFFING SERVICES	U.S. State			61273	12-Oct-2005	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	Registered CA
SELECT TEMPORARY SERVICES	U.S. State			25101	20-Nov-1985	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	Registered CA

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner	Status
TYMETRICS	U.S. State			67413	05-Aug-2011	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries,	Registered CA
						Inc.)	
ABLEST	U.S. Federal	74140670	19-Feb-1991	1672759	21-Jan-1992	Ablest, LLC (f/k/a Ablest Inc.)	Registered
WESTAFF	U.S. Federal	74455739	09-Nov-1993	1855940	27-Sep-1994	Westaff, Inc.	Registered
SELECTREMEDY	U.S. State		62540		15-Sep-2006	Koosharem, LLC (f/k/a Koosharem Corporation)	Registered CA
SELECT PERSONNELL SERVICES	U.S. State			10036738	31-Jul-2002	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	Registered NE
SELECT STAFFING	U.S. State		110991		02-May-2008	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	Registered AL
SELECT STAFFING	U.S. State		10110407		21-Apr-2008	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	Registered NE
SELECT STAFFING	U.S. State		1773691		14-Apr-2008	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	Registered OH
SELECT STAFFING	U.S. State				30-Apr-2008	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	Registered WI
SELECT STAFFING	U.S. State		10036740		31-Jul-2002	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing	Registered NE

Registered OH	PEO, Inc.) Select PEO, LLC (I/k/a Select Registered NV PEO, Inc.) Select PEO, LLC (I/k/a Select Registered OH PEO, Inc.)	13-Jul-2009 17-Apr-2008	E0385982009-3	1774531		U.S. State	SELECT FOCUS SELECT FOCUS
Registered NM		22-Dec-2008		TK08122201		U.S. State	SELECT FOCUS
Registered NE	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	21-Apr-2008		10110408		U.S. State	SELECT FOCUS
Registered MT	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	17-Aug-2009		T026982		U.S. State	SELECT FOCUS
Registered HI	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	18-Apr-2008		4062417		U.S. State	SELECT FOCUS
Registered AL	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	02-May-2008		110992		U.S. State	SELECT FOCUS
Registered NJ	REMX, LLC (f/k/a Remx, Inc.)	21-May-2003	21366			U.S. State	REMX FINANCIAL STAFFING
Registered NE	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	31-Jul-2002	10036739			U.S. State	SELECT TEMPORARY SERVICES
Registered NE	Real Time Staffing Services, LLC (f/k/a Real Time Staffing Services, Inc.)	31-Jul-2002	10036742			U.S. State	SELECT TECHNICAL SERVICES
	Services, Inc.)						SERVICES
Status	Owner	Registration Date	Registration Number	Application Date	Application Number	Jurisdiction	Trademark

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Owner	Status
		Number	Date	Number	Date		
SELECT FOCUS	U.S. State				15-Dec-2008	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	Registered SC
SELECT FOCUS	U.S. State				30-Apr-2008	Select PEO, LLC (f/k/a Select PEO, Inc.)	Registered WI
GOING THE EXTRA MILE	U.S. State			61085	24-Aug-2005	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	Registered CA
SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES	U.S. State			51357	07-May-1999	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	Registered CA
SELECT PERSONNEL SERVICES	U.S. State			51358	07-May-1999	Select Temporaries, LLC (f/k/a Select Temporaries, Inc.)	Registered CA
SELECT TRUCKERS PLUS	U.S. State			110990	02-May-2008	Select Trucking Services, LLC (f/k/a Select Trucking Services, Inc.)	Registered AL
SELECT TRUCKERS PLUS	U.S. State			1771535	07-Apr-2008	Select Trucking Services, LLC (f/k/a Select Trucking Services, Inc.)	Registered OH
ACCOUNTANTS USA	U.S. State			M07279	09-Dec-2003	Westaff (USA), Inc.	Registered MI
WESTERN LEGAL SERVICES	U.S. State		3	5229	19-Sep-1989	Westaff (USA), Inc.	Registered CA
WESTERN TECHNICAL	U.S. State		w	5310	28-Sep-1989	Westaff (USA), Inc.	Registered CA

SH	
RV	1
ICE	тас
S	lem
	ark
	ŕ
	Ju
	risc
	licti
	on
	5 .
	\pplicat Numbe
	lica
	e di
	_
	Ар
	olic Dat
	atio e
	1
	72
	Regist Nun
	gistra Vumb
	ion F
	Re
	gist Da
	rati
	On
	9
	νпе
	r
	Owner
	Status
	3
	atu
	itatus
	p000000000000000000000000000000000

Mark	Country	Registration	Owner
		Number and	
		Registration Date	
MEDICALSOLUTIONS	USA	2,151,346	Staffing Solutions Southeast, Inc.
		APR 14, 1998	

None

Mark	Country	Registration Number and Registration Date	Owner
EMPLOYBRIDGE	USA	2,595,816	Employment Solutions
		JULY 16, 2002	Management, Inc.
EMPLOYBRIDGE and	USA	2,595,844	Employment Solutions
design		JULY 16, 2002	Management, Inc.
Miscellaneous design	USA	2,128,258	Employment Solutions
(triangle design)		JAN 13, 1998	Management, Inc.
PERSONNEL ONE and	USA	3,296,876	Employment Solutions
design		SEP 25, 2007	Management, Inc.
RESOURCE	USA	3,338,485	Employment Solutions
ACCOUNTING and		NOV 20, 2007	Management, Inc.
design			

None

Mark	Country	Registration Number and Registration Date	Owner
PRODRIVERS	USA	2,062,248	Professional Drivers of Georgia,
		MAY 13, 1997	Inc.
PRODRIVERSADVANTAGE	USA	2,821,674	Professional Drivers of Georgia,
		MAR 9, 2004	Inc.
PRODRIVERS	USA	2,821,668	Professional Drivers of Georgia,
ADVANTAGE and design		MAR 9, 2004	Inc.

None

Mark	Country	Registration Number and	Owner
		Registration Date	
PROLOGISTIX	USA	2,578,757	Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.
		JUNE 11, 2002	
RESOURCEMFG	USA	1,950,471	Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.
		JAN 23, 1996	-
RESOURCEMFG and	USA	2,001,252	Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.
design		SEP 17, 1996	
STAFFING	USA	1,816,089	Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.
SOLUTIONS		JAN 11, 1994	
VALUE IN	USA	2,591,862	Staffing Solutions Southwest, Inc.
PARTNERING		JULY 9, 2002	

None

Mark	Country	Registration Number and Registration Date	Owner
	USA	Reg. No.: 3283052 Reg. Date: 08/21/07	EB IP Holdings LLC
W	USA	Reg. No.: 3096831 Reg. Date: 05/23/06	EB IP Holdings LLC
ABLEST	USA	Reg. No.: 1672759 Reg. Date: 01/21/92	EB IP Holdings LLC
CANDID8	USA	Reg. No.:4512906 Reg. Date:02/03/14	EB IP Holdings LLC
CPUTILITY	USA	Reg. No.: 3858262 Reg. Date:10/05/10	EB IP Holdings LLC
CU THERE	USA	Reg. No.: 3776883 Reg. Date: 04/20/10	EB IP Holdings LLC
CU THERE	USA	Reg. No.:3776882 Reg. Date: 04/20/10	EB IP Holdings LLC
DEVELOP YOUR C.O.R.E. WORKFORCE	USA	Reg. No.: 3723721 Reg. Date: 12/08/09	EB IP Holdings LLC
EDGE	USA	Reg. No.: 2002401 Reg. Date: 09/24/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
HIRE INTELLIGENCE	USA	Reg. No.: 1660054 Reg. Date: 10/08/91	EB IP Holdings LLC
HIREPAY	USA	Reg. No.: 3528477 Reg. Date: 11/04/08	EB IP Holdings LLC
НРТ	USA	Reg. No.: 2029804 Reg. Date: 01/14/97	EB IP Holdings LLC
INTELLIGENT STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 2007936 Reg. Date: 10/15/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
ISEARCH	USA	Reg. No.: 3933107 Reg. Date: 03/15/11	EB IP Holdings LLC
ISTATEMENT	USA	Reg. No.: 3947069 Reg. Date:04/19/11	EB IP Holdings LLC
MANAGER MATCH	USA	Reg. No.: 3061073	EB IP Holdings LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Owner
171Clis	Country	and Registration Date	O which
		Reg. Date: 02/21/06	
	USA	Reg. No.: 2879681	EB IP Holdings LLC
MEGABLAST		Reg. Date:08/31/04	22 II Holdings 220
ON-LOCATION &	USA	Reg. No.: 2357309	EB IP Holdings LLC
ESSENTIAL		Reg. Date: 06/13/00	
PROVIDING	USA	Reg. No.: 3381117	EB IP Holdings LLC
ESSENTIAL PEOPLE		Reg. Date: 02/12/08	
REFQUEST	USA	Reg. No.: 4700939	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 03/10/15	-
REMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 1357133	EB IP Holdings LLC
REMED I		Reg. Date: 08/27/91	-
REMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 3037996	EB IP Holdings LLC
KNOWLEDGE BANK		Reg. Date: 01/03/06	
REMEDY TECHNICAL	USA	Reg. No.: 2235965	EB IP Holdings LLC
REWEDT TECHNICAL		Reg. Date: 03/30/99	
REMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 1363675	EB IP Holdings LLC
TEMPORARY		Reg. Date: 10/01/85	
SERVICES			
REMEDYTEMP	USA	Reg. No.: 1364854	EB IP Holdings LLC
REWIEDTTENIF		Reg. Date: 10/08/85	
REMX	USA	Reg. No.: 2520583	EB IP Holdings LLC
KEWIA		Reg. Date: 12/18/01	
REMX VERIFY	USA	Reg. No.: 3080863	EB IP Holdings LLC
KEWIA VERIFI		Reg. Date: 09/20/05	
DEOLUCTACE	USA	Reg. No.: 3850929	EB IP Holdings LLC
REQUISTAFF		Reg. Date: 09/21/10	-
REQUISTAFF	USA	Reg. No.: 3791142	EB IP Holdings LLC
REQUISTALL		Reg. Date: 05/18/10	
RESDIN	USA	Reg. No.:4671911	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 01/13/15	
SELECT FOCUS	USA	Reg. No.:3677456	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT FOCUS		Reg. Date: 09/01/09	
SELECT STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.:4671904	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT STAFFING		Reg. Date:01/13/15	
SELECT STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 3539049	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT STAFFING		Reg. Date: 11/25/08	
SELECT TRUCKERS	USA	Reg. No.:3889989	EB IP Holdings LLC
PLUS		Reg. Date: 12/14/10	
SELECTREMEDY	USA	Reg. No.: 3374299	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 01/22/08	
SNAP SHOT SURVEY	USA	Reg. No.:4801416	EB IP Holdings LLC
NOTING ASSOCIATE		Reg. Date: 08/25/15	
PERFORMANCE			
STAFFPOD	USA	Reg. No.: 3835870	EB IP Holdings LLC
SIMITOD		Reg. Date: 08/17/10	
TALENT TRAK	USA	Reg. No.: 2763783	EB IP Holdings LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Owner
2710110	Country	and Registration Date	Owner
		Reg. Date: 09/16/03	
TANDEM	USA	Reg. No.: 2200417	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 10/27/98	25 ii iiotumgo 220
TIPLAN AL INVIA	USA	Reg. No.:4429575	EB IP Holdings LLC
TEAMLINK		Reg. Date: 11/5/13	8
THE SELECT FAMILY	USA	Reg. No.:4671251	EB IP Holdings LLC
OF STAFFING		Reg. Date:01/13/15	
COMPANIES		_	
TIME TRAK	USA	Reg. No.: 2878383	EB IP Holdings LLC
TIME TRAK		Reg. Date: 08/03/04	
TRADEFORCE BY	USA	Reg. No.: 3737650	EB IP Holdings LLC
SELECT STAFFING		Reg. Date: 01/12/10	
TYMENTRY	USA	Reg. No.: 4197415	EB IP Holdings LLC
TIMENTKI		Reg. Date:08/28/12	
TYMETRICS	USA	Reg. No.: 3714323	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 11/24/09	
VAUGHAN	USA	Reg. No.: 4671910	EB IP Holdings LLC
CONSULTING GROUP		Reg. Date: 01/13/15	
WE GET PEOPLE	USA	Reg. No.:3244549	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 05/22/07	
ZIPLINE	USA	Reg. No.: 3493655	EB IP Holdings LLC
	770.1	Reg. Date: 08/26/08	
WESTAFF	USA	Reg. No: 1855940	EB IP Holdings LLC
ACCOLINITING	TICA	Reg. Date: 09/27/94	ED ID II 11. LLC
ACCOUNTING	USA	Reg. No.: 2094123	EB IP Holdings LLC
SOLUTIONS AND		Reg. Date: 09/09/97	
DESIGN	USA	Reg. No.: 1985401	EB IP Holdings LLC
GUESTFIRST	USA	Reg. No.: 1983401 Reg. Date: 07/09/96	ED IP Holdings LLC
	USA	Reg. No.: 2151346	EB IP Holdings LLC
MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	USA	Reg. No.: 2131340 Reg. Date: 4/14/98	EB It Holdings EEC
MISCELLANEOUS	USA	Reg. No.: 1984631	EB IP Holdings LLC
DESIGN	OSA	Reg. Date:07/02/96	LD II Holdings LLC
MISCELLANEOUS	USA	Reg. No.: 2001255	EB IP Holdings LLC
DESIGN	05/1	Reg. Date: 09/17/96	BB if Holdings BBC
TELESOURCE	USA	Reg. No.: 2128258	EB IP Holdings LLC
TRIANGLE DESIGN		Reg. Date: 01/13/98	22 ii iioiumgo 220
	USA	Reg. No.: 2062248	EB IP Holdings LLC
PRODIVERS		Reg. Date: 05/13/97	
	USA	Reg. No.: 1966983	EB IP Holdings LLC
PROFITPARTNERS		Reg. Date: 04/09/96	
PROFITPARTNERS	USA	Reg. No.: 1970221	EB IP Holdings LLC
AND DESIGN		Reg. Date: 04/23/96	
PROTRONICS	USA	Reg. No.: 2002862	EB IP Holdings LLC
TROTRONICS		Reg. Date: 09/24/96	
PROTRONICS AND	USA	Reg. No.: 2001254	EB IP Holdings LLC

Mark	Country	Registration Number and Registration Date	Owner
DESIGN		Reg. Date: 09/17/96	
RESOURCEMFG	USA	Reg. No.: 1950471 Reg. Date: 01/23/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
RESOURCEMFG	USA	Reg. No.: 2001252 Reg. Date: 09/17/96	EB IP Holdings LLC
STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 1816089	EB IP Holdings LLC
SOLUTIONS		Reg. Date: 01/11/94	
STAFFING	USA	Reg. No.: 2185248	EB IP Holdings LLC
RESOURCES, INC.		Reg. Date: 09/01/98	
AND DESIGN			
TELESOURCE	USA	Reg. No.: 2463037	EB IP Holdings LLC
		Reg. Date: 06/26/01	
VIP-VALUE IN	USA	Reg. No.: 2591862	EB IP Holdings LLC
PARTNERING		Reg. Date: 07/09/02	

None.

RECORDED: 04/18/2018